Community & Bconomic 4430 South Adams County Parkway

Development Deépartment st Floor, Suite W2000
www.adcogoviorg Brighion, CO '.Sﬁﬁﬂkmﬁzﬁf}
FHONE T20.523.6800
TAX F20523.6998

"".CO‘l.-;O'RA{)O'

DEVEL.OPMENT APPLICATION FORM

PROJECTNAME: [Decu ity Gate fo Prytect Seven Landawners < Apmes
'Y

APPLICANT

Name(s): (Gevalod R ¢ Detagra kA Tocze K| Phone #: |30 3. c«Y~ 354/ |
Address: [49200 £ Y4 Ave |
City, State, Zip: | Pepined?r (Co Ko/6 2 |
2nd Phone #: | 79063525 o | Email [ llowtree cnne dds, net ]
OWNER

Name(s): Geveld B« Dboah A Tocaek] Phone# [Zos - cdd- 2o B

Revoca ble. Tvust

Address: 49200 £ CYH. Ave |
City, State, Zip: [ Bennett Co goix B
2nd Phone #  [720- ¢ 2.5~ 7450 | Email [y i lliwirecinnditds enel |

TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (Consultant, Engineer,' Surveyor, Architect, etc.)

Name:c“""l—"é American Wed Land | Phone# |303- (59~ ;532 |
Eunvey- (‘om_pqny‘
Address: L PO Box 129 I

City, State, Zip: | qhton C0  B0Gol |

2nd Phone #:  [790- 208 -75¢ 1 | Email [ecctisame®@ aol. e am |




DESCRIPTION
Address:
City, State, Zip:

Area (acres or
square feet):

Tax Assessor
Parcel Number

Existing
Zoning:

Existing Land
Use:

Proposed Land
Use:

OF SITE

L £ (d4th Ave

| Bennedt Co Sula

2, P ,,ﬂnou'{_ ay{ o p(f@,[ S (a‘f-(*t\//‘ Ve

ol 815000002432

fdooyrs O@Mn-éy Rowd

/l@ /_Dr\y f&rmfﬂt} LQna{

vovate Road to access Seven [Jn‘\mf@ Pr\epwﬁ“'@iﬁ

Have you attended a Conceptual Review? YES L__:| NO EZ___J
If Yes, please list PRE#: | |

| hereby certify

that | am making this application as owner of the above-described property or acting

under the authority of the owner (attached authorization, if not owner). | am familiar with all pertinent
requirements, ‘procedures, and fees of the County. | understand that the Application Review Fee is

non-refundable.

All statements made on this form and additional application materials are true to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name:

Name:

|G€mfo[ R__TTocze K I Date: l DG — /T 2oRY J
Dehorah A. T o &2eH

Owner's Printed Name
L& el R T o= th |
Owner's Signature
Qu@—ofvb%s A W




7113124, 2:31 PM Zimbra

Zimbra jsdubois@esrta.com

Written Explanation for Right-of-Way Vacation Application

From : willowtreeinn@tds.net Fri, Jun 14, 2024 07:49 PM
Subject : Written Explanation for Right-of-Way Vacation Application P
To : jsdubois@esrta.com
To Whom it May Concern,

We, Gerald R. and Deborah A. Toczek and six other property owners who own
property accessed by East 64th Avenue north of Bennett, Co are applying for a
"Right-of Way Vacation™.

All seven property owners and households have become very concerned about the
large amount of unwanted traffic coming down 64th Avenue; which for the most
part is owned by Adams County. There is a sign posted at Highway 79 and E. '
64th Ave. stating, "DEAD END" which no one pays any attention to. Most of us ;
are senior citizens and two are single women. Many times there have been !
people trespassing onto everyone's property, even going into our barns and 5
garages. These unwanted individuals park in our driveways; drink beer and |
have picnics, throwing trash and beer cans out their windows. We have even '
had to call the fire department, when teenagers have camped out on our

property at Kiowa Creek and started a fire which could have taken our crops

and homes. Tractor trailers and other large trucks come down this dead end

road and when they get stuck they run into our fences and fence posts taking

them down. Traffic comes down all hours of the day and even during the

middle of the night. We have found packages of drugs in the ditch along the

road.

Every property owner residing on E. 64th Ave. supports the proposal to have
E. 64th Ave become a private road. Every property owner has written a
statement regarding their concern about having E. 64th Ave a public road.
There really isn't any reason to give the public access to E. 64th Ave.,
because it is a dead end. We built the road 49 years ago and have shared the
maintenance with all neighbors as they have moved in. Each property owner
has shared in the maintenance of E. 64th Ave. for as long as they have owned
their property, and have written a statement that they will continue to do
their part. We are all willing to give private access easements to all
occupants along E. 64th Ave,

Sincerely,

Gerald R. and Deborah A, Toczek

https:/fwebmail.esrta.com/h/printmessage?id=109484&tz=America/Denver 1M






6/14/24, 12:56 PM

Electronically Recorded RECEPTIONS: 2022000010663,
2/3/2022 at 4:24 M, 1 OF 1,

REC: 513.00

TD Pys: 0 Josh Zygiclhawm, Admns County, CO.

forigianl Note and Deed of ‘Trust Retned 1o: Dave LaRose/NTC, 2100 AlL, 19 North, Palsa Harbor, T1. 1683 (RONA6-9152
[WIIEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Pianel Home Lending L1.C CA) Nationwice 1tle Cleqring, LLC 2100 Al 18 North Palia Harbor, FL. 34683
[ repured/Reccived by: Planet Lome Lending LLC GO Natlouwlde Tite Cloaring, 13,6 2100 AlL, 19 Nozh Polin Faber, T1. 34687

REQUIEST FOR FULL ) svanmiar, [

RELEASE OF DEED OF TRUST AND RELEASE BY 1OLDER OF THIE UVIDEKCE OF DEBT WILHOUT PRODUCTION OF EYIDENCE
OF DEBT PERSLANT TO §38-39-102 (1) {a) ANI (3), COLORABO REVISED STATUTHS

Datetl this 28ih duy of Jonwary i ie year 2022 Date
ABRALD R TOUZEX AND DEBORAH A TOCZEK Oviginal Gruntor (Borrowes)
POBOX 160 BENNETT. CORIIN2.DIGH Cuirent Addiess of Qriginnl Gramior. Asswning Party,

oF Carrent Oveer
MORTOAGT ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION 5YSTEMS, INC.. AS T Qsiglual Benelictary (Lendo
NOMINEE FOR AMERICAN FINANCING CORPCRATION, ¥TS SUCH

ASSIGNS

080112019 Dale of Deed ol Trust
0§/ 1272019 Diie of Recording
ADAMS Connty Recepting # 201900064447 Recarding loformation

Conuty Ropt. No. ander Filza No, andéor Book/Page No. nudfor Tosrons Reg, Now

TOTHE PUBLIC TRUSTER OF ADAMS COUNTY (The Coudy of e Publle ‘Trustes wiio i ihe appropelale giartee to whom the ubove Deed of Trust
shculd grant an interest to the propery described in the Deed of Trig.}

PLEASE BXDCUTE AND RECORD A RELEASE ‘THE BEED OF TRUST DESCRIBED ABOVE. The indebisdness secured by the Deed of Tynst has
been fully or partlelly peltd sodfor the prapose of ilie Deed of 'Frust bns been filly o prrtiully sntistied in zegard (o the property encumbered by the Deed of
"Pritsi 4 deseribed Iheeln as t o full relense or. in the ovent of & putial reluage, oely that partion of the real properly described ns:

{E¥ NO LEGAL DESCIIPTION I8 LISTED THIS WILL BE DEEMED A FULL RELEASE)

Pursnant 10 § 38-39-102 (), Colorak: Revised $tahwtes. i support of this Regnest for Relsase of Deed of Tenst, the ndersigned. ns the holder of the
evidence of debi seevredt by the Deed of Trust described above, or n Title Tnsurmaer Compuny aullierized Lo roquest the releass of o Deed of Trs) jnirsiant
fo § 38-39.102 (3) {¢), Colorado Revised Statwles, i licu of the production vr exlibition of ile ovipinal evidenee of dabt witl this Regues! for Release,
cerlifies us follows:

1. The pinpose of the Deed of Trust hus been fully or paninlly slisfied.

2 The arigiml evicience of debi is not belng exhibited or prodiced herowith,

A1t is otte of the following entifics (cheek applicable bog);

a. }I{ Tl holder of the miigioal evidenee of debt that iz a qualificd holder. 1s spevified b § 38-39-102 {3) (). Coloracks Rovised Statutes, that agrees
that It is ebligated fo indemify ilie Public Trustoc for any and ll domuges, costs, lisbilities, and remsetmble oltorey Lees mongred 48 @ esll of
the actln of the Public Tmstes nken tn accordanee with tis Requiest for Relesse;

& El The holder of the evidence of debt requesting ihe release of 1 Decd of Truss without praducing or ashibiting ihe asiginal evidence of debi that
delivers o the Fublic Crustee a Corporate Surcty Bone as specitied fu § 38-39-102 (3) (), Colorado Revised Stututes: or

€. D A Title Insuance Company Heensed and qualified in Coforade, us specifisd in § 38-39. 102 £3) (), Colomde Revised Stirlules, that agrees hal it
is obligaled Lo indemally the Public 'Imisive piersuant fo statuie as o vesull of Ihe actior of ihe Pablic ‘Trustae inken in accordence with this
Reqnest {or Releuze and that caused the indebtencss seewied by the Deed of "Frust 1o be sutisied in fll, ot in the case of o Paztial Releuse, to tle
extest required by the hobder of thee indebteciness,

PLANET HOME L ENDING, LLC 321 RESEARCI PARKWAY, SUITE 303, MERIDEN, CT (6450

Name and Address ol the Cwrrent Holder of the Evidence of Debt Secured by Deed of Frust {f.ender)
or atmue ancl sddiess of e THle losumnce Company Authoiized to Request the Relesse of a Daed of Tt

Susnn tlicks VICE PRESIDENT 2100 Alt 19 Norll, Palm Harbor, FL 34681
Name, Title and Address of Offiver, Agenl. or Aflomey of Cureent Holder

SUSAN HICKS
VICE PRESIDENT

STAIR QF FLORIA COUNTY OF PINDLLAS

The foregelng lustannent was acknowledged befoe me by oeans of [X] physionl presence or | § orling notariztion on this 281 day of Jenwary in the year
2022, by Susan Hicks us VICE PRESIDENT of PLANET 1OME LENIDING, 1LC, whe, as such VICTE PRESIDENT being authorized w do so, execuied
the Foregoing lnstriment for the pueposes therein coniaiued. Mefshefihey is (are) persouatly kiowa 1o me.

- JLE WARTERS
M{ W ¥, Hotary Puslic - State of Florlda
Commbislon 4 56 21105y
J'IJLIf MARTENS = My Comm, Explres May 12, 2022
COMM EXPIRES: 522/2022 Tonded through Mational Notary Assn.

RELEASE OF DEET OF TRUST

WHEREAS, the Grantar(s) semed shove. by Deed af Trast, pranted contain real propeniy deseribed in the Teed of Trust (6 the Publie Trusiee of the Co
referenced phove, in the Stte of Colorado, to be held ir Uus to secare ihe payinent of e indebtedacss referced to thetein: ind
WHE

¥

1AS, the indabiednoss secunad by the: 1eed of Trust hus bosn [ully oF partinlly paidt andfor he purgose of the Deed ef Trost has beea Fuliy of partially
neconling to he wiitlen reqnest of the halder of e evidenee of debi or Tiie Josurnee Company mithorlzed 10 requzat the release of the Deed of

NOW 'LHEREFORE, In consfdemtion of riw prersises md the: payimend of the stanlfory sum 3 the Public
‘Trustee in the Connty named nbove, o ereby fully and absobntety rolzase, cnnnel and fore of the reat

prapety dessribed above in the [eed of Trust, logeiber with all privileges and nppancrances 1

B (&F Jennifer Yantz February 03 2023
(50

Depy Public Trosiee

Toun Number 9162058066 PHLRC 430580108 €5 DOCR 1282201-12:17:35 {C-1] ERCN

R RO T

HHCUTT 2895+

https:;','recording.adcogov.org,fLanc!markWeb,’/Document}GetDoeumentF..,D&IocationX:O&JocationY:O&sizeX:7270&size‘r’:4604&zoom:1&rotate:O

Pade 1 of 1







Summary

Accomt 1d

RO082303

Parcel Number 0181500000243

THE GERALD R AND DEBORAH A TOCZEK REVOCABLE TRUST

SECT,ITWN,RNG:11-3-63 DESC: N2 NW4 NW4 AND NW4 NEA NW4 EXC N 30 FT' EXC W 70 FT {PER REC NO

Owners

Address 49200 E 64TH AVE
BENNEIT, CO 80102-9008

Situs Address 49200 E 64TH AVE

Legal
2006000992686) 28/70A

Inquiry

As Of ooj1aj2024

Payment Type ™ Figst
% Full
Total Due $0.00

Yalue

Arven Id
429 - 429

AG DRY FARMING LAND
- 4127

FARM/RANCH RESID -
4277

FARM/RANCH BLDG -
4279

Total Value

Tax Exemption

Taxes Bilted
Seator
Taxes

Actual
3494

241,150

10,596

255,240

O'riginal Taxes
Adjustments
Total Billed

Mill Levy
T4 AB30000
Assessed
920

12470
2,800

16,190

Page 1 of 2

$1,206.28
{$464.42)
$741 86

$1,670.70
($928.84)
$741.86
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Community & Economic
Development Department

4430 South Adams County Parkway
Ist Floor, Suite W2000

i
\f g@j
N Brighton, CO 80601-8204

ADAM CUNTY PHONE 720.523.6800

' Fax 720.523.6998
COLORADO

www.adcogov.org

............

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION FORM

PROJECT NAME |5€CL&|—;—L\[ Gq{ﬁ. +o Pr‘p'f{‘c,{ Sr:ve_n LnnJOLun S 'Hcm("f?]
/

APPLICANT
Name(s): 1Cereld R ¢ Deberah Tooczek Phone#: [Foz- ¢4y - 250 ]
Address: [H9200 €. Q44h Ave |

City, State, Zip: | Benn eft Co So0i02 |

2nd Phone #  [720-635-44 50 | Email o Uswtreei nne FohS. ned |
OWNER

Name(s): |Steve. Frnes.Jver | Phone#: [3c3- 550- 445 |
Address: 49990 £ ¢4k Ave |
City, State, Zip: | Ggﬂ nett Co $o0/0 2 ]

2nd Phone #: | —l Email: |-lr: ‘neS bF@ >/QI‘\ 00 o |

TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (Consultant, Engineer, Surveyor, Architect, etc.)

Name:(uitis  [American West Land | Phone #: | 363-0659-)5322 |
@ Surviy CU;—VL!’JC\V\ v

Address: | Po Box 129 i

City, State, Zip: [ B, ahton Co S060] |

2nd Phone #: | 720-308- 7562 | Email: [zewtesaman @ ao/. ¢ om |




DESCRIPTION OF SITE

Address:
City, State, Zip:

Area (acres or
square feet):

Tax Assessor
Parcel Number

Existing
Zoning:

Existing Land
Use:

Proposed Land
Use:

| & oHH Ave

| Benneti Co §0jo2

P f‘«”""‘ henap,

Front 20" of Porce] E. G Ave M

=

o115 /1Hoooo

Adq'\m 5 Cmuq%\r/ ?2,06:.0/

A@ @r‘y Fdr*m,'nos LD&.}’\O(

/ﬂy\ ‘vate Road o accesS seven Pﬂrv%{“a

fr\wfef»"*r‘ g

Have you attended a Conceptual Review? YES E:I NO E

If Yes, please list PRE#: | |

| hereby certify that | am making this application as owner of the above-described property or acting
under the authority of the owner (attached authorization, if not owner). | am familiar with all pertinent
requirements, procedures, and fees of the County. | understand that the Application Review Fee is
non-refundable. All statements made on this form and additional application materials are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name:

Name:

ok, )

[ Eolegy FEnen k&j\’l/]’ Date: | Jormie Mq_,f-’Z/@Z“( !

Owner's Printed Name
s

P
[ =2 |

Owner's Sighature




Summary

Account Id RO193699
Parcel Number 0181511100001
Owners COPERAND-GARY-RAND Fineg, /lver S4eVe€

Address 49990 E 64TH AVE
BENNETT, CO 80102-9008

Situs Address 49990 E 64TH AVE

Legal SECT, TWN, RNG 11-3-63 DESC: PARCEL A THAT PT OF THE N2 NW4 NE4 AND THE 660 FT M/L. OF THE N2 N2 NW4
AY, AND THE E2 NF4 OF SEC 11 DESC AS FOLS BEG AT'THE N 1/4 COR OF SD SEC 11 TH S 0D 34M 058 E40 FT TO THE
POB TH N 89D 09M 46S E 670/84 FT ALG A LN BEING // WITH THE N LN OF THE NE4 OF SD SEC 11 TH S 0D 50M 148
(/V,E W) E310/25 FT'TH N 89D 10M 26S E 861/89 FT TH S 0D 47M 35S E 2292/94 FT TO A PT ON THE S LN OF THE NE4 OF SD
SEC 11 TH § 89D 15M 058 W 217/50 FT TO THE SE COR OF THE E2 NE4 OF SD SEC 11 TH N 0D 47M 35S W 1982/27 FT
L,(/l 0/1 o THS 89D 11M 065 W 1317/90 FT TH S 89D 13M 53S W 660 FT TH N 0D 34M 058 W 620/22 FT TH N 89D 13M 43S E 660
FT ALG A LN BEING 40 FT S AND // WITH THE N LN OF THE NW4 OF SD SEC 11 TO THE POB 35/010A

Qﬁ,f‘d&' !} l
Inquiry
ARK ooiar02a [
Payment Type ¢ First
s Full

Total Due $0.00

Value
Areald Mill Levy
429 -429 744830000
Actual Assessed
AG DRY FARMING LAND - 4127 4,556 1,200
FARM/RANCH RESID - 4277 231.868 B 11,8750
Total Value 236,424 13,050
Taxes ‘ $972.00
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Re: Security Gate and Fence E. 64th Ave, Bennett, CO

From : Steve Finesilver <shfino@msn.com> Mon, Jun 10, 2024 07:56 PM
Subject : Re: Security Gate and Fence E. 64th Ave. Bennett, CO
To : willowtreeinn@tds.net

Please forward to the Adams county officials.

I am in support of the need for a security gate. It is necessary to secure the property and
limit access. [ also support the continued maintenance of the drainage ditch to cut down
the weeds. | believe the easement/access has also been addressed prior to my
ownership. There has been a rent survey filed related to this.

Thanks,

Steve Finesilver 303-550-4445

49990 East 64th Avenue







i
Faiet

lh\l“’ v for by

L insurance

— ¥ A0

STEVEN FINESILVER
ZACHARY FINESILVER
49990 £ G4ATH AVE

BENNETT, CO 80102-900

—
iesfrlegfegt b fopal i e d byl fudt e

stion needs,
natian ab

S Dmmewor“._ ins important inforn

of your AAA Insurance soiicy.

your policy ondine w

olicy. If you haven't alreacly,

you can set up and manage Automatic Pc-v- nent, sign up for

MAE

ariess preferences and access NSUrence CocuMmsiis
ge-insurance.aaa.com/MylFolicy.

Inside you'll find the Tollowing:

1

Your pelicy declarations isis the coverages included
n your policy, thhe costs for each and more. Please
review this and call us if you have any guestions oy
want to make changes.

=20 10 your policy

AUt /

ased, Ma

Lo

20Ut your puilicy.

& read i carefully and keap it for vour records 1 covers

2

Your policy Dookip‘r ra“ ed Ccalorado Homeowners Po%zcy h 3

Dart \’\f your

YOUR POLICY INFORMATION

Your policy number

What's covered
Bolicy period

Bill is not

Manag

s With “J q’"(i‘il V.

fa15ld “;Ulif“' ol

Go 1o csau—msu ‘ance aaa.com/MyPclicy.

Questiofis
about your
policy?

L0

f
J

Ity
10y

Call BO0.207.2818, 34/7
Moving? Cah o give us vour -

Blease turn over

oS

O







Community & Economic 4430 South Adams County Parkway
Development Departonsiit 1st Floor, Sulte W2000

pHoRE 720,523.6800
FAY 7523 8988

PEVELOPMENT APPLICATION FORM

PROJECTNAME: [S . ., ity Gute 0 Protect Seven Lamgountrs = Mom@.S
[

APPLICANT

Name(s): [Gera!d R ¢ Debareak A Tocnek Phone# [ 353 Cuye/- 3 50 I
Address: (49200 £ ¢YH Ave |
City, State, Zip: |Pen nett Co gojes |
2nd Phone #: |7 20- 635 Y50 | Email: |w,~ Howtree innG £ols . nef ]
OWNER

Name(s): |Fire Hows e Vouth Cenden Zne Phone# [363-C44- 555 o |
Address: | s0o/0 £ cyi) Ave |

City, State, Zip: [Be,, potd Co Soson |

2nd Phone #: | 303 - C4Y- 290 | Email [ llowtrexinne Jds, nef |

TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (Consultant, Engineer, Surveyor, Architect, etc.)

Nameicwtis @ |Amen caqn Wiak Fand | Phone#: |[303- (59~ /53, |
Surviy Ccrm,mufa)/
Address: | o Box 129 |

City, State, Zip: L(Bh"SA+on Ly Sobol |

2nd Phone #: (720~ 3p§- 756 3 |  Email; kkurdisemu@ansl com |




DESCRIPTION OF SITE

Address:
City, State, Zip:

Area (acres or
square feet):

Tax Assessor
Parcel Number

Existing
Zoning:

Existing Land
Use:

Proposed Land
Use:

[ i) Ave

| Qennedt (o guio

/Fr\omJ( 30, c}f' l/)cu\o_,?_/} = é"‘/'{_l( Ave

ol 815 1110000 4

/)0( @am S C,Own"l")/ Roae

AG /Dr\)/ f’/ﬁuf‘m.fmj‘ LQV}J

Ph'va“h /chw( to acce 35 Seven Pr/ mﬁ? F /‘0/@:"“(7'“‘25

Have you attended a Conceptual Review? YES |:] NO

I Yes, please list PRE#: [ ]

| hereby certify that | am making this application as owner of the above-d escribed property or acting
under the authority of the owner (attached authorization, if not owner). | am familiar with all pertinent
requirements, procedures, and fees of the County. | understand that the Application Review Fee is
non-refundable. All statements made on this form and additional application materials are true to

the best of my knowledge and beli

Name:

Name:

er.
Fire Howse Jou“"ﬂ Contew, Larc
| Gerald b. TvczeK | Date [ ©06- ;7- 2024 |

Deborakh A Tieze
Owne‘Fs Printed Nafme /(

[l R Toaab |

Owner's Signature

’/Q/M a. FW



Summary

Account Id

R0194017

Parcel Number 0181511100004

Owners
Address

Sitas Address
Legal
08
(N EW)
'} / | U/ fl"!’

FIRE HOUSE YOUTH CENTER INC
AO00pEEdAVE Soolo Ebith /e
BENNETT, CO 80102-9008

AS900-F-H4FH-AVE  So0/0 £ Yth, AVE

SECT,TWN,JRNG:11- '1 63 DESC: PARCEL B THAT PT OF THE N2 NW4 NE4 AND THE 660 FI' M/L. OF THE N2 N2 NW4
AND THE E2 NE4 OF SEC |1 DESC AS FOLS BEG AT TEH N 1/4 COR OF SD SEC 11 TH $ 0D 34M 058 E40 FT TH N
89D 05M 465 E 670/84 FT ALG A LN BEING # WITH THE N LN OF THE NE4 OF SD SEC 11 TO THE POB TH CONT ALG
SD LN N 89D 09M 468 E 644/63 FT TO A PT ON THE W LN OF THE E2 NE4 OF SD) SEC 11 TH ALG SD LN S 0D 47M 358
E 235/38 FT TH N 89D 10M 268 E 553/69 FT TH S 0D 54M 20S E 1707/43 FT TH N 89D 13M 448 E 766/04 FT TO A PT ON
THEE LN OF 8D SEC 11 TH S 1D 0IM 038 E 661/27 FT ALG SD W LN TO THE E 1/44 COR OF SD SEC 11 TH § 80D 15M
025 W 1108/18 FT ALG THE S LN OF THE NE4 OF SD SEC 11 TH N 0D 47M 35S W 2292/94 FT' TH § 89D 10M 268 W

0 b B 861/89 FT TH N 0D 50M 14S W 310/25 FT TO THE PORB 35/033A
avce

Inquiry

AOL ogpapoze IR

Payment Type ¢ Fist

445 Full

Total Due $0.00

Yalue

Area Id Mill Levy

429 - 429 744830000
- - : Actual Assessed

AG DRY FARMING LAND - 4127 251 680 S
AG OTHER LAND - 4167 131 30
FARM/RANCH BLDG - 4279 18,681 20,770

Total Vakue 81,386 21480

Taxes $1,599.90







— 2_ INBOOK ., PAGE _____, RECEFTION No.
GOUNTY CLERK / RECORDER.

LING CERTIFICA

CLERKR

DEPQSITED THIS __ DAY OF

LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT PLAT

OF PART OF THE N1/2 OF THE N1/2 OF THE NW1/4, THE N1/2 OF THE NW1/4 OF THE
NE1/4 AND THE E 1/2 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 11, T3S, R63W OF THE 8TH P.M.,

COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

SHEET 10F 2

[ GENERAL NOTES |

[ LEGAL DESCRIPTION (RECORD) |

i LFGAL DESCRIPTION (NEW) ]

4 NOTICE: ACCORDING TO COLORADD LAW YOU MUST CIMMENCE ANY

ACTION BASED UPON ANY DEFECT IN THIS SURVEY BE COMMENCED MORE
THAN TEM YEARS FRDM THE DATE OF THE CERTIFICATION SHOWN HEREON.

2. ANY PERSON WHD XNOWINGLY REMOVES, ALTERS DR DEFACES ANY
PUBLIC LAND SURVEY MONMUWENT OR ACCESSDRY COMMITS A CLASS Twh
(2) MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT TO STATE STATUTE 18—4—508, GRS

3. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARFT} WITHOUT A NITLE COMMITMENT, 4 TITLE
SEARCH WAS NOT PERFORMED TO DETERMINE OWNERSHIP. EASEMENTS OR
OTHER MATTERS OF PUBLIC RECCRD.

4. BASIS OF BEARINGS: BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE
NE1/4 OF SECTION 11, ASSUMED TO SEAR M8GOF'4G™E, WITH ALL BEARINGS
GONTAINED HEREDN RELATIVE THERETO.

5. PROPERTY ADDRESS: 49880-50010 £ 64TH AVE,
BENNETT, COLORADC BOM0Z

B THE PURPOSE DF THIS LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT IS TC EUMINATE THE

EXISTING DIRT DRIVE ON THE EAST EDGE OF PARCEL B AS SHOWN HEREDON.

I SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE I

I, DAVID L. SWANSON, A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR |N THE STATE OF
COLDRADD, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED UNDER
MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE AND 15 CORRECT T THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BEHIEF.

= Digitally signed by
" David L. Swanson
Date: 2024.05.16
10:28:14 -06'00'

DAVID L. SWANSON. PLS. 38070
COLORADGO FROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

PARCEL A
THAT PART OF THE Ni/Z, ®in/4, NEI1/4 AMD THE 860 FEET MCRE OR LESS OF
THE N2 Wi/ NWL/4 AND THE E1/2 OF THE MET/4 GF SECTION 11, 73S, RG63W
CF THE 5TH PM.. WORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINMING AT THE NORTH 1/4 CCRRER OF SAID SECTION I1; THENCE STO4'85'E
40.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINAING:

THENCE NBIUS'46'E 470.84 FEEY ALDNG A LINE BEING PARALLEL WITH THE
NORTH LIME OF THE XE 1,/4 OF SAID SECTION 1%; THENCE SOE014% 310.25 FEET
THENCE Neg10'26°E §61.89 FEET; THENCE S0r7'a5E 228284 FEET TO A POINT
ol THE SOUTH UNE OF YHE NE 1/4 OF SAID SEGTION 11; THENCE SBEVS'02°W
217,50 TO THE 5E CORMER OF THE E 1/7 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 11
THENCE MO'4735°W 1982.27 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE E 1/2 OF THE
ME 1/4 OF SAD STCTION 11 TO THE SE CORNER OF THE M 1/2 OF THE N# 1/4
OF THE NE t/4 OF SAID SECTION t1; THENCS S5€10$™W 1317.80 FEEY T0 THE
SW CCRNER OF THZ M 1/2 GF THE NW i/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SAID SECTICN 11;
THENCE SEF1T55W S60.0D FEET: THENCE NO34'05™W 62022 FEET; THENGE
NESTF43°E EBL.0D FZET ALONG A LINE DEING 40 FEET SOUTH AND FPARALLEL
WITH THE MORTH LIME OF THE NW 1/4 OF SAID SECTIGN 1T TO THE POINT OF
BEGINMING. SAID PARCEL CONTAINING 35410 ACRES,

COUNTY OF ADAWS, STATE OF COLORADD,

PARCEL Br

THAT BART OF THE NL/Z, NWA A, NEL/4 AND THE BEC FEET WORE OR 1ESS OF
THE N1/Z, N1/2, KW /4 AND THE E3/2 OF THE NE1/% OF SECTICN 1%, T3S, REIW
QF THE 8TH P.M.. MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIEED AS FOLLOVR:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTH 1,4 CORNER CF SAID SECTION 11; THENGE SEB4'OFE
40.00 FEET; THENGE NG@'UF45'E B7U.B4 FEET ALONG A UNE BENG PARALLEL
WTH THE NORTH LINE OF THE NE 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 1t TO THE POINT OF
BEGIHNING: THENCE CONTINUING ALDNG SAID LINE NEHDE46™E 54463 FEET T0 A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE E 1/2 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SAID SECTION t1;
THENCE ALONG SAD UNE SU'#7'35'C 235.38 FELY: THENGE NASTO'26°E 55168

ALONG SAI WEST UNE TO THE EAST 1/4 GORNER OF SAID SEOTION 11: THENCE
SESIS'A2™W 110818 FEET ALONG THE SCUTH LINE OF THE NCRTHEAST t/4 OF
SAD SECTION 11; THENCE NOW735"W 2292.94 FEFE THENGE SEHOZE"W BE1RD
FEET: THENCE NO'SQ14"™W 310.25 FEET TO THE PUNT OF BEGINING. SAID FARGEL
CONTAMING 35.008 ACRES,

TOUNTY OF ADAMS. STASE OF COLORADD.

BARCEL A,

THAT PART OF THE N1/2, MWt /4, HE1/4 AND THE 660 FEET MORE CR LESS GF
THE N1/2, Ni/2, NWE/4 ANG TRE E1/2 OF THE NEi /4 OF SECTION 1, T35, RENW
OF THE 8TH P.M., MURE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINMING AT THE NORTH 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SICTON 11: THENCE SO'3+'05°C
4D.00 FEET T0 THE POINT OF BECIRMINGG

THENGE MEBSDS°48E S08.67 FEET ALONG A LINE DEING PARALLE. WTH THE
NCRTH LINE OF THE NE 1/4 OF SAID SECTION I1; THENCE S8°38°e2°Z 35817
FEET; THENCE S77°48'48°C 116.78 FEET THENCE SITR716°E 136.70 FEST: THaNGT
MBOMD27E 80494 FEET; THENCE SU4735C 2282.95 FECT TO A POINT ON THE
SOGTH LINE OF THE NE 1/4 OF SAID SECTION ©1; THENCT SES115'02°W 227.77
FZET TQ “HE SE CORNER OF THE E 1,2 OF THE NE 1/4 CF SaID SECTION si;
THENCE NO“47'35™W 10872 27 FEET ALONG THE WEST UNE OF THE E 1/2 OF THE
NE 1/4 OF SAB SECTICN #1 TG THE ST CORNER OF THE N 1/2 OF THE HW 172
CF THE NE 1/4 OF SAIR SECTION §1; THENCE S39471'06"W 1317.50 FEET 10 THE
SW CCRNER OF THE B 1/2 OF THE NW 1,/4 OF THE ME 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 1%
THENCE SHOMI'S3'W BE0.00 FEET: THENCE NO3#D5™W 820.22 FEET, THENCE
NBSUWI43'E BE0.00 FEET ALONS A LNE BEING 4D FEET SCUTH AND PARALLIEE
WITH THE NORTH UNZ OF THE NW (/4 OF SAID SECTION 11 TO THE PUINT OF
EFGHNING. SAID PARCEL CONTANING 3510 AGRES.

COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF GCOLARAGO,

BARCEL HI:

THAT PART OF THE Ni/2, NWI/4, NZI /4 AND THE B6G FEET MORE OR LESS OF
THE N1/2, N1/2 NW1/4 AND THE E1/2 OF THE KEl/4 OF SECTION 11, T3S, RGaw
OF THE 8TH P MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

EEGINNING AT THE NORTH 1/4 CORNER OF SAIR SECTION 17; THENCE SO34'05'E
40.00 FEET: THEWCE NOS'08'46°C SUBL67 FEZT ALONG A LINE BSING PARALLEL
WTH THE NCRTH LUNE OF THE NE 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 11 T0 THE POINT OF
BEGINNING: THENCE CONTINUING ALONG Sall Ezn NESTS46°F H

ALONG SAID LNE S0%735°% 235,38 FECT: TMINOE NA9T0ZS'E S33.69 FEET,
‘THENCE S0°S4'20°F T707.43 FEET: THENGE KB913'44°F 766.04 FEET TO A ROINT
ON THE ZAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 11; THENCE S1TN'DI"E BB1.27 FEET ALONG
SAID WEST LINE TC THE ZAST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION T1; THENGE
SESIS'02W 105757 FEET ALONG THE S0UTH LINZ OF THE NCRTMEAST % /4 OF
SAD SECTION 11 THENCS NO$2'357w 2292.85 FEST: THENIE SREVC'ZZ'W B04.84

' FEETR THENCE NS72T14™W 15870 FEEY; THENDE N77sd's8"W 11696 FET;

THENGE NO38'%2"W 5817 FEET TO THE PCINT OF BECINNING, SaiD PARCEL
CONTANING Z5.008 ACRES.

CCUNTY COF ADAKS, STATE OF COLORADG,

PREFAREL FOR:
GARY COPELAND
49850 E B4TH AVE
BENNETT, €O 80102




KICWA BENNETT ROAD
{R.O.W. UNDETERMINED)

. PAGE ___._ ., REGEPTION No.

- 1N BODK

2__.

LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT PLAT

OF PART OF THE N1/2 OF THE N1/2 OF THE NwW1/4, THE N1/2 OF THE NW1/4 OF THE
NE1/4 AND THE E 1/2 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 11, T3S, R63W OF THE 6TH P.M.,
COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADOC

SHEET2OF 2

FOUND 257 ALUM. GAF

FOUND 3.25" ALUM. CAR STRMPED: 1 /452811

1N RANGE 20X

NOOY 24" E(M &)

_EILING CERTIFICATE,

CLERK_/ RECORDER.

DEPOSITED THES __ DAY OF

— e e QDUNTY CLERK [/ RECORDER.

Goul

LEGEND
© = SET REBAR W/PLASTIC GAP LS¢ 36070
o = FOUND REHAR W/CRANGE PLAS. CA7 LSFI5083
g = FOUND MONUMENT AS NOTED
R = RECORD INFORMATION
Db = MEASURED
= PROPERTY LNz
—— -e—--—— = LOT LKE

STAMPED: S3-82 2004 — PLEAATS BSOS E(HR) mﬁ_m ﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂ%zﬂ
2004 — PLERSTI NESTE4SE(MaR) [ 1ELIT(MER) umue.m namn.ns
E 84TH AVE. (R.O.WY, YARIES) ‘50857 {MER} Mm.mw..ﬂwmw.ﬁu v 50 st
M k it T e
Ay e s - GEO.O0HAR) T — J?&n;w& 5
T TO "\ .
b_n RaSE ey n_amﬂnwha.m. % BT 2 vaR) ._“ SR 17 = B0
| | 40" ROAD EXCEPTION, , NG 42" WIMER) STRUCTURE, — EXISTNG NEET26 E(MER) i En |
| = (RELNC.Z01 Z009050045) 15617 (M&R) 553,69 (M&R) D RmBE !
| N172 Wm i N7T48 42 UM ER) i o w 8 '
i = y 11616 (MR i 205
| N1z £2 PARCEL A1 k) SR y i G5 | oD 225" nt, o
| NW 14 g 35.0194C STRUCTURE Bpese(uaR) | [ -2 T STAMPED: S251
! “ 25 {2.528.0% ) s/ N 12, : ! 1885 | Fi-12
| | z i 15870 MARY” NV 1/4 H ! 1852
1. i NE | LTy
| | "
L T R e T WV AR, SE9T 06 WINAR) a
; ||_| mmwmo.oqnﬂmnzu ! i 1317.90(MER} I '
" : : | r SO 0T E(MER)
_ : _ !/ M1eBsagMER)
. : 8 112, | R y
'y Stz : NI 174 2 A — _ i ,,
| A NE 14 T e |
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= ' T3S, RE3W iE 5 !
g ' iz I3 WSE i
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PREFARED FCR:
GARY COPELANC
4SS0 E S4TH AVE
BENMEY], CO 80102




Lommpunity & Peonomic 443G South Adams County Parkway

Fax TA0.523.6908

Development Department g [{\i%\ﬁ 1st Ploor, Sulte' W2000
wwd.adeagov.org e— V'?" Brighton, GO 80601-8204
ADAMS COUNTY PHONE 720,523.6800

e COLORADO s

DEVELLOPMENT APPLICATION FORM

PROJECT NAME: |§<‘3(‘_ur~,' Ly CGate 4o Protect Seven (fandawners /f.bmes

APPLICANT
Name(s): [Berald R = Deborah i Toczel Phone#: [Foz ~cHd9- 290/ |
Address: | 79200 . L4EHL Ave |
City, State, Zip: [ Bepne vt Co F0/00 |
2nd Phone #:. | 720-(35-449.56 | Email: [0, Howkvree rpn@ 4ds . nkt
OWNER

- Richy lee Bose o nd
Name(s): | 7ara Chern/ng ton | Phone#: [503- So7-¢ 5o |
Address: (501S¢_E. CYLh Ave |

City, State, Zip: [ Bennetd (o soso x |

2nd Phone #: | 302 - €24 4Yq| | Email:  [Ploege’ H@we . com |

TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (Consultant, Engineer, Surveyor, Architect, etc.)

Name:ewliSe  [Amenican Wugl Land | Phone# [203-C579-/573 2 |
Survey < Cpany
Address: [Po Bax (>a - I

City, State, Zip: [ B, o (ten Co S0C o] |

2nd Phone #: [ 794~ 308~ 7.5¢ 2 |  Email lcurticamw@ag/  com |




DESCRIPTION OF SITE

Address:
City, State, Zip:

Area (acres or
square feet):

Tax Assessor
Parcel Number

Existing
Zoning:

Existing Land

Use:

Proposed Land
Use:

€74 Aue |

Pennett Lo Folo2 |

Fronk 207 od- Poree! [F.C%4h Ave

O 81511100005

A"O(Q m 5 COLLH+}/ ]??00\0/

A'@ (Df’\y FQVM:‘V]Q [~and

/)r\" w‘%( p‘mﬂ{ “é" Qecess Seyen [N vate /ﬂw/p-e,r\'(‘;‘f;g

Have you attended a Conceptual Review? YES |___:| NO |Z|

If Yes, please list PRE#: | |

| hereby certify that | am making this application as owner of the above-described property or acting
under the authority of the owner (attached authorization, if not owner). | am familiar with all pertinent
“requirements, procedures, and fees of the County. | understand that the Application Review Fee is
non-refundable. All statements made on this form and additional application materials are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name:

Name:

pate: (5177777 |




Summary

Account Id
Parcel Number
Owners
Address

Silus Address
Legal

RO194018
0181511100003
BOSE RICKY LEE AND

50180 E 64TH AVE
BENNETT, CO 80102-8955

50180 E 64TH AVE

SECT,TWN,RNG:11-3-63 DESC: PARCEL C THAT PT OFTHE E2NE4 OF SEC 11 D
OF SD SEC 11 THS 1D 01M 038 E30 FT ALG THE ELN OF THE NE4 OF SD SEC
LNSIDOIM 038 E 1953/80 FT TH S 445 W 766/04 FT'TH N 0D 54M 20S W 1707/43 FT TH S 89D 10M 268 W
533/69 FT'TO A PT ON THE W LN OF SD E2 NE4 TH ALG SD W LN N 0D 47M 358 W 245/38 FT TO APTONALN
BEING 30 FT 8 AND // WITH THE N LN OF THE NE4 OF 8D SEC 11 TH N 89D 09M 468 E 1315/43 BT TO THE POR

ESC AS FOLS BEG AT THE NE COR
I TOTHE POB TH CONT ALG SD E

37/3560A

Inquiry
As Of osnapoza [
PaymentType "1 Fypg

W Full
Total Due $0.00
Value
Areald Mill Levy
381 - 381 69.0690000

Aetnal Assessed

SINGLE FAMILY RES - (212 18,145 910
MANUFAC HOUSING - 1935 197,750 9,870
AG DRY FARMING LAND - 4127 2,089 550
AG OTHER LAND - 4167 176 50
Total Valne 218,160 11,380
Taxes $786.02







6/14/24, 1:07 PM

Rlectronieally Recorded RECEPEIONS 202300000406,
1712023 at 3:03 PM, 1 OF 2,

REC: $18.00 DocStamp: 579.00

TD Pgs: 3 Josh Zygicibawm, Adoms County, CO,

CGrder No.: 153-F08198-23

BPNTC
Doc Fag;  $79.00

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS DEED, Made this 14th day of July, 2023, betwasn

Joshua Higgins and Tamara Higgins

granii(s), and ‘

Ricky Lee Bose and Tara Charrington, as Joint Tenants

whose legal address is' 50180 East 64th Avanue, Benneit, CO 80102-8955
grahtée(s);

WITRESS, That tha grantor(s), for and In consideration of the sum of Seven Hundred Ninety Thousand
And No/100 Dolfars {$790,000.00), the receipt and sufficlency of which Is hereby acknowledyed, has
granted, bargalned, sold and conveyed, and by these presents does grant, bargaln, sell, convey and
confirm, unto the grantes{s), thelr helrs and assigns forever, all the real property fogether with
Improvemsits, If any, sltuate, iing and being in the County of Adams, State of COLORADO, described as
follows:

. Parcel 1

That part of the E2 NE4 of Ssction 11, described as follows:

“the NE 4 of sald Secilon 11, to the Palnt of Baginning; .
* thehce continuing alcng sald Eastline S 1 ° 04' 03" E, 1953.80 fast;
- thencs 889 © 13'44 W, 766,04 feat;

“fhencs I 0 ° 54'20" W, 1707.43 feat;

" thence 8 BG * 10'26" W, 553,69 faet to a-point on the West line of sald £2 NE4; N ’
thenca afong sald West line N 0 ° 47'35" W, 245.38 featlo a point on a line belng 30 feat South and
paraliel with the N lina of the NE4 of said Seclion 11; - .

thenco N 88 © 06'46" E, 1315.43 fost to the Polnt of Beginning,

Beginning at the NE corer of said Sectign 11, thence 8 1° 01 03" E, 30 feet along the East ling of

'County of Adams, State of Colorado,
Faicel 2 ‘

Togelhar with a nen‘exclusive 20 foot driveway Easement for ingress and egress as describad In’
Basement Deed recorded November 15, 2016 at Reception No, 2018000096502,
County of Adams, State of Golorado,

also known by streel and numbar as 50180 East 64th Avenus, Bannett, CO 80102-8955

TOGETHER with all and singular the haredilaments and appurienances thereunte belonging, or in
anywise appsriaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issuss and
profits thereaf, anc all the eslats, right, title, Interest, claim and demand whatsoever of the grantor(s),
either in law or equily, of, in and to the above bargsined premises, with the hereditamsnts and
appuripnances except for faxss for the curren! year, a flan but not vet due and payabls, subject to
slatutory exceptions as defined In CRS 38-30-113, ravised.

TO HAVE ANG TO HOLD the said premises above bargained and descibed, with the appurtenances,
unte the grantee(s), their heirs, and assigns forever. The grantor(s), for themselves, thelr helrs and
personal represeniatives or successors, does covenant and agres that they shafl and wili WARRANT
AND FOREVER DEFEND tha above bargained premisas in the quiel and paaceable possession of the
grantaa(s}, their heirs and assigns, against all and every person or parsons clalming the whale ar any part
thereof, by, through or under the grantor(s}. -

The singuler number shall Include the plural, the plural tha singular, and the use of any gender sHaII bs
applicable lo all gendars.

Cragd {Spactal Wamanly - Lagal)
(0D1296.dox / Updated: 03.23.23 Pago 1

e e I R IR - A ey RIS+ -t e e R R e L L e s

https:,f,'recording.adcogoV.org,’LandmarkWehHDocument{GetDocumentF...D&Ioeationx:o&IocationY:0&sizeX:?Z?G&sizeY=4604&zoo m="1&rotate=0
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To whom it may concern,

Rick and [ live at 50180 E. 64™ Ave in Bennett Colorado. Since mid-July 2023, we have
had several vehicles come all the way down our posted dead-end road, enter ours and our
neighbors’ driveways, and pull onto the property. This has resulted in driveway markers being
knocked over, ruts in the yard and rock being displaced from the drive. A few examples,
recently, our neighbor was on vacation and a vehicle was parked in their driveway while the
driver was drinking beer. When the individual saw Rick walking toward the vehicle, he
immediately vacated the driveway. No tags on the truck. After work on one occasion, there was
a couple in the middle of the road, between our driveway and the neighbors, letting their dog
use the restroom. There have been several vehicles in the evening and middle of the night,
driving with spotlights, presumably trying to hunt on the property. Just this week a semi gravel
truck came down our road and entered our property. Probably thinking it was the gravel pit next
to us. The driver then used our driveway, yard, and neighbor’s driveway to turn around. There
has been a dead-end sign on the street sign at the entrance since we moved in, and recently
one placed past the mailboxes. It is obviously not deterring traffic that has no reason to be on
the property. These are just a few of many examples we feel it is important to regulate the
traffic and ensure that the residence on the property can feel safe in their homes at any hour
day or night. ’

Since we have lived here, we have tried to keep up with the maintenance of our own
property drive and compensate lerry as much as possible for his constant attention to
maintaining the common area road down to highway 79. Please note, the little compensation
we have given him probably barely covers his fuel cost, let alone the cost of maintaining his
equipment and implements. We would like to continue with this agreement because he has
done a great job. In the future we would be willing to take on any maintenance of the road as
heeded.

Sincerely,

Rick and Tara







TDS Webmall

6/18{24, 8:11 PM

TDS Webmail willowtreeinn@tds.net

50180 East 64th Avenue, Bennett, CO

From : Tara Cherrington <tara.cherrington@yahoo.com> Tue, Jun 18, 2024 03:51 PM
Subject : 50180 East 64th Avenue, Bennett, CO
To : willowtreeinn@tds.net

External images are not displayed. Display images below

Begin forwarded message: sorry so late.

From: Rick Bose <rbase71@live.com>

Date: June 18, 2024 at 3:17:49 PM MDT

To: Tara Cherrington <tara.cherrington@yahoo.com>

Subject: Fwd: 153-F08198-23-50180 East 64th Avenue, Bennett, CO

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
Get Qutlook for Android

From: Fidelity Title Company <orders@valuecheck.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2023 3:53:42 PM

To: rbose71@live.com <rbose?1@live.com>

Subject: 153-F08198-23-50180 East 64th Avenue, Bennett, CO

IFidelity National Title|
Pursuant to your real estate contract, the title commitment attached is for your records
and review only, you will receive your title policy after the closing of the property. Thank
Yol

Your SmartView Commitment

Our File No. 153- , ) -
FO8198-23 Effective Date: July 05, 2023

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 50180 EAST 64TH AVERUE

This commitment was defivered to the following parties, disclosed to the Company to be involved
in this transaction:

hitps:/fmail2.tds.net/h/printmessage?id=78503&tz=America/Denver ' ’ Pa-ge 1oi &







TDS Webmall

6/18/24, B:111 PM

Ricky Bose

Tara Cherrington
Joshua Higgins
Tamara Higgins
Laura Smith
Brianne Bear
Julie Walsh
Kerry Maar

The delivery/email address of each party is intentionally not displayed, in order to protect the
Personal Private Information (PPI) of all,

ERO Certificate - Click HERE

Click here for vour complete Title Commitment

Click here for your Closing Protection Letter
PLEASE TAKE NOTE OF THE FOLLOWING REVISED TERMS CONTAINED HEREIN:
Amendment 4: Schedule B-1 - deleted 9 and B-2 - added 14

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1:

That part of the E2 NE4 of Section 11, described as follows:

Beginning at the NE corner of said Section 11, thence S 1 © 01' 03" E, 30 feet along the East line
of the NE 4 of said Section 11, to the Point of Beginning; thence continuing along said East line S
1°01"03" E, 1953.80 feet; thence S 89 ° 13'44 W, 766.04 feet; thence N 0 © 54'20" W, 1707.43
feet; thence S 89 © 10'26" W, 553.69 feet to a point on the West line of said E2 NE4; thence along
said West line N 0 © 47'35" W, 245.38 feet to a point on a line being 30 feet South and parallel
with the N line of the NE4 of said Section 11; thence N 89 °© 09'46" E, 1315.43 feet to the Point of
Beginning,

County of Adams, State of Colorado.

Parcel 2: .

Together with a non-exclusive 20 foot driveway Easement for ingress and egress as described in

Easement Deed recorded November 15, 2016 at Reception No. 2016000098502, County of Adams,
State of Colorado.

SELLERS

Joshug Higoins and Tamara A. Higgins
BUYERS

Ricky Lee Bose and Tara Cherrington
LENDER

The Loan Store Inc.

PROPOSED COVERAGES

ALTA Owner's Policy 2021
Proposed Insured: Ricky Lee Bose and Tara Cherrington
Proposed Policy $790,000.00
Amount:

https:/fmail2.tds.net/hjprintmessage?id=78503&tz=America/Denver Page 2 of 6




TDS Webmall 61824, 8:11 PM_

ALTA Loan Policy 2021
Proposed Insured: The Loan Store Inc, ISACA

Proposed Policy $490,000.00

Amount:

ESTIMATED TITLE CHARGES

Owner's Policy Premium $2573.00
CO 110.1-06 $95.00
Loan Policy 1 Premium $575.00
ALTA 7-06 $150.00
Closing Protection Letter $25.00
Tax Certificate $13.50
REQUIREMENTS

1. Pay the agreed amounts for the interest in the land and/or for the mortgage to be insured.
2. Pay us the premiums, fees and charges for the policy.

3. Obtain a certificate of taxes due from the county treasurer or the county treasurer's
authorized agent.

4. Evidence that any and all assessments for common expenses, if any, have been paid.

5. The Company will require that an Affidavit and Indemnity Agreement be completed by the
party(s) named helow hefore the issuance of any policy of title insurance.
Party(s): Joshua Higgins and Tamara A. Higgins
The Company reserves the right to add additional items or make further requirements after
review of the requested Affidavit.

6. Deed sufficient to convey the fee simple estate or interest in the Land described or referred to
herein, to the Proposed Insured Purchaser. '

7. Deed of Trust sufficient to encumber the estate or interest in the Land described or referred
to herein for the benefit of the Proposed Insured Lender.

8. The search did not disclose any open mortgages or deeds of trust of record, therefore the
Company reserves the right to require further evidence to confirm that the property is
unencumbered, and further reserves the right to make additional requirements or add
additional items or exceptions upon receipt of the requested evidence.

9. Intentionally deleted.
10. This item intentionally deleted

11. NOTE: Exception(s) number(ed) 1-4 will not appear on the Lender's Policy, subject to
satisfaction of requirements and as applicable.

NOTE: Exception number 5 will be removed from the Ownet's and/or Lender's Policy provided
the Company conducts the closing.

NOTE: Please be aware that due to the conflict between federal and state laws concerning the
cultivation, distribution, manufacture or sale of marijuana, the Company is not able to close or
insure any transaction involving Land that is associated with these activities.

h‘ttps:n‘mailZ.tds.netlhlprintmessage?Id=7850B&tzzAmericalDenver Page 3 of 6



Community 8 Beonoimic
Development Department

www.adengov.org

4430 South Adams County Parkway
1st Floor, Suite W2000
Brighton, CO 806018204

priony 720.520.6800
VAX 720,523.8998

— COLORADO

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION FORM

PROJECT NAME: [Seccunity Qate o Protecd Seven landowners ¥ Homes
{

APPLICANT

Name(s): |Cerald R + Deboral A Tejrek Phone#: | Fos-cYY-3F0) |
Address: | 9200 F. Lyl Ave B
City, State, Zip: | Bennedt+ o Stloz |
2nd Phone #: | 720 ~( 354 450 | Email: Lo Howtreti nn@dds, ned
OWNER

Name(s): ~  [fawes W ¢ Seana Dubers|] Phone#: [720- 290- 811 (o |
Address; 16420 /—:‘:‘_ﬁlma}/ 79 i
City, State, Zip: | Be ettt Co &o6702

2nd Phone #:. [120- 290- 8118 |  Email: " S ¢

TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (Consuitant, Engineer, Surveyor, Architect, etc.)

NameCutis@ |Amen; can Wesk Land | Phone# (393~ (50-,432 |
YN ey Co mpan Y
Address: PO Bax 729 |

City, State, Zip: [ Bl Lon (o Focor |

2nd Phone #:  [759 - B0 8- 75K |  Email lecrtiSamwmagl, com |




DESCRIPTION OF SITE

Address:
City, State, Zip:

Area (acres or
square feet).

Tax Assessor
Parcel Number

Existing
Zoning:

Existing Land
Use:

Proposed Land
Use:

A T |
| Pepnett Co S0/02 |

Frant 90’ oft Pcu\a,qe_,/ E ¢ Ave

OVR 1500000220

Aodam s CDM/%y %Oa__a(

AG (Dr\,y Fa.r\m;nﬁ LOU/LOJ

v

)?\_,fv«q,‘/‘t /ijmo/ '(‘o acces S5 Seven pPny Vw'{'& /0 /‘Ol’&f“{“f‘u
7 7

Have you attended a Conceptual Review? YES l__—_] NO L'2_§|

If Yes, please list PRE#: | |

| hereby certify that | am making this application as owner of the above-described property or acting
under the authority of the owner (attached authorization, if not owner). | am famitiar with all pertinent
requirements; procedures, and fees of the County. | understand that the Application Review Fee is
non-refundable. All statements made on this form and additional application materials are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name:

Name:

s \oowr5 | vae [-F-AF |

- /Qsﬂher's Printed Name

RS v

Owner's Signature



6/14/24, 12:58 PM

Electronically Recorded RECEPTIONS 2022000028340,
300002 at 128 PM, 1011,

REC: 13,00

TD Pgs: 0Josh Zygielbaum, Adams County, CO,

NTC. 2100 AL 19 Nortl. Paim Parbor, 1. 34683 (8001346.9152
RETURN T0: Penyic Lonn Servives, LLC CHO Naliowwide Tille Clearing. LLC 2100 Alt. 19 North Pahie Harbor, FL 34683
il by: PonsyMne Lonn Services, LLC {0 Naionwide Tiile Clearing, TLC 2100 Al 19 Norilh Palin Hasber, 17, 34683
REQUEST FOR FULL 7] /pantiaL [}

RELEASE CF DEED OF TRUST AND RELEASE Y TKLDIER OF TIHE BVIDENCE OF DEAT WITHOUT PRODUCTION OF LYIDENCE
OF REST PURSUANI 1O §38-30-102 (1) () AND (3), COLORADO REVISED STATUTES

Dated this 26th day of March in the yenr 2022 Date

JAMES W, DUHOIS AND SEANA B. DUROIS viginal Granter {Borrowey}

6420 HIGBWAY 79 BRNNETT, CO 80502 Curent Addiess of Oilginal Grator. Assuming Party,
or Current Owner

MORTUAGE BLICTRONIC REGISTRATION SYS1EMS. INC.. AS BENERICTARY, A8 Qulgival Benoficiary (Lander)

NOMINEE FOR AMURICAN FINANCING CORPORATION, T1'S SUCCESSORS AKD

ABSIINS

Ry Dale of Deed of Trast

11/28/2017 Date of Recording

ADAMS Connty Hecoption # 301090104668 Recauding Teformalion

Conaty Rept, No. atrdfor Fitm Ne. ancfor BookMage No. aniAer Tetrens Reg. Mo,

TOTHE PUBLIC TRUSTER OF ADAMS COUNTY (The £ounty ol tle Publc Trstes wio is he oppiopriale prantes fo wihon the above Deed of ‘Frast
shauld grunt an loieres! In the property deseribed in the Dewd of Trust,)

PLEASH EXHCUTE AND RECORD A RELEAST OF THE DEED OF TRUST DESCRIBED ABGVE. ‘The ndebtedness seeured by the Deed of Tmst hns
heen fully or partially puid exelfor e ipose of ihe Dacd of Trost fas been Lally or partiully satialied jt tegard to the properly ereulobred by the Deed of
‘Triaed as descaibed herein as b o Ml Telense o, in e event of o paitin selease, only that potticn of the teal property described ne

{1¥ NO LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS LISTED TIIRS WILL BE DEEMED A FULL RELIEAST)

Puzsivant (0 § 38-39-102 (3). Colotade Revised Stangtes, fn suppon of this Request for Release of Beed of Trnst, the nnlersigned, ns the holder of (he
evidence of debt secured by the Deed of Linst deseribed aove, or 8 Title Insurance Compuny authorized [0 request the felease of & Deed of Trst pursant
fo § 38-30-102 (3 (e}, Colorada Revised Biatuies, b Heu of the produeilon ar cahibition of 1o o Tgino) evidence of deobt witl this Request for Relense,
certifles ns [olloves:

|. The prspose of the Deed of Trust has been (lly or partially stisficd,

2 The original cvidence of dibt is nol bebig exhibied or produced hesmwitl,

3. it is ane ol the Following ontities (check applicable bux):

™ )Av{ “Ihe holder of the origingl evidence of debt that is n qualified holder, s specified in § 38-35-1072 {3 (@). Colomde Revised Statites, that agees
that it iy obligated 1o indennify the Public "Prsice for an?’ wnd ull dasmnpes, costs, liwbilities, anel reaseneble wonwy {oes incurred a8 4 resil of
the uction of the Public Frusiec taken in accordance with this Request for Relenss:

[ D "The haldet of the evidence of debt tequesting the release of a Deed of *[rust withou !:mll[c‘mg or exhisiting the origival ¢videnzo of debi that
delivers o the Public Trsice o Corparie Snrety Bond as specified in § 38-39-102 (3) @ ), Colorado Revised Statutes: or

) A ‘Titte Insurance Company licensed ond qualified in Colorado, us speilied in § 38-39.102 {3) (c), Colorado Revised Statutes, that agzees that it
i ubllgrted to indemnlfly the Public Trastee pursinat w0 staidle as n resuli of the action of the Public Trostee iken in aceardance with s
Request for Relense atid 1hat crused the Indebtaness cecured by the Deed of Tt 1o be satisited in full, or in the case of a Patinl Relense, to the
extii requivett by 1ie holder of the Indelicdness.

PINNYMAC LOAN SERVICES. LLEC C/O PNMAC CAFITAL MANAGEMENTY 71LC, 6101 CONDOR DRIVE, MOORPARK, CA 534021

Neue and Address of the Cunent Holder of the Bvidenee of Debt Seeuzed by Deed of Tist {Londer)
or nume and wddress of ke Titls nsurnce Company Autlionized to Reguest the Relenve of  Deed of Trysl

Tincy Rogers SMCE PRESIDENT 2100 Alt 19 Norih, Palm Harhor, FL 3468
Fane, Titls and Adideess of Officer, Agent. or Allomey of Curent Holder

TRACY ROGERS  © v
VICE PRESIDENT

S,

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINTLLAS

The foregoing instannenl was neksowletzed before mie by menns of [X) physicul preseice or [ T enlisie nofarization ou this 20th day of March in the year
2022, by Tracy Rogerd as VICE PRESIDENT of PENNYMAC LOAN SHRVICES, 11,C. who, #s such VICE PRESIDENT being auilwrized 1o do so,
exeeuted ifie Foregoing instmment Ty (e purposes herein conlainod, Tle/shetthey is (are) peeonally known (o e,

ﬁ;;;w‘ bisse  VICKY MGLOY

SEEATE NOTARY Rl
i 2 STATE OFFLCRICA
% f¥ COMMY Q6268301

EXPIRES: 121812022

RELEASE OF DEED OF TRUST

WEHHEREAS, the Grantor(s) saned abave. iy Docd of Trist, granred certain renl propany described In ihe [Dead of Trust ro the Public trugiee of the County
referenced above, in fhe State of Colomdo, to be okl in st 1o seense e paymenl of M indebtedness refered o ihevain; aax

WHHERBAS, the indelvediss secured by the Deed of Tuust has been felly or parts iy paid end/or 1he purpose of e Deed of Trust has boen flly o parially
satisfied uccording ie the wiition reguest of the hulder of ihe evidence af debi or Tide Inwirmnee Compnuy muthorized o request the release of the Dead of

sl
NOW THEREFORE, in cansitiertion of Il promises aud the payrenl of the stalwory sen, x 18 he Public
Trusiee btz the Connty nanwed above, do heroby fully and ahsohnety relewse, vrucel mid foreve n ol the real
prapeny described above in the Deed of Tnist, topether wih all privileges nad oppurienances there

Jennifer Yantz March 30 2022

Deputy M'nblic Trustes

Loar Mumber 8016442044 PNMRC 431579963 MORTGAGE BLECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MIERS)  C5 MIN 100339700004 71 1663
MERS FHONE 1.888-679-6377 MERS Mailivg Address: P.Ch Boa 2025, Flint, MI 485012026 DOCR T202303-12: 1447 [C-1] DRONCOS

R O A

*DOND25604-5*

https:/frecording.adcogov.crg/LandmarkWebjjDocument/GetDocume ntF..D&locationX=08&locationY=08&sizeX=7270&sizeY=4604&z0o m=1&rotate=0
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Summary

Account [d R{O082289
Parcel Number 0181500000226
Owners DU BOIS JAMES W AND

Address G420 HIWAY 79
BENNETT, CO 80102-9005

Situs Address 6420 HIGHWAY 79

Legal DESC: BEG AT APT 30 FT N OF SW COR SEC 2 TH CONT N 522/12 FI TH E 2960 FT TH § 523/62 FT TO APT 30 FI'N
OF 5 LN 82 8D SEC TH W 2959/99 FI'TO TRUE POB EXC W 40 FT FOR RD 2/3/63 35/58A

Inquiry

AsOf osfiapoza [

Payment Type ™ First

& Second

Total Due $0.00

Value

Arven Id Mill Levy

429 - 429 744830000
Agctual Assessed

AG DRY FARMING LAND - 4127 4,346 1,150

FARM/RANCH RESID - 4277 180,837 BA430

FARM/RANCH BLDG - 4279 25726 6,790

Total Value 210,909 16,370

Taxes $1,21930







James and Seana DuBois
6420 Highway 79
Bennett CO 80102

June 5, 2024
Dear Adams County,

This letter is in reference to the application for a Roadway/Right-of-Way Vacation for the security
gate project at Highway 79 and 64th Avenue.

The residents on 64th Avenue between Highway 79 and Kiowa Creek want to put up a fence
and gate to keep unwanted guests from our homes. We were informed by Adams County that
they own the road, although in all dealings with them, we were always told it was a private drive.
We have lived at this location for 20 years and in the first 17 years or so, we never even locked
our doors because the area was safe and we had few strangers. Due to the recent growth in
Bennett proper, we have seen a large amount of unknown persons coming up our road. For
ourselves, in the last few years, we have had our vehicles broken into, people roaming on our
property looking things over and saying they were “lost” when confronted, gasoiine siphoned
from one of our vehicles, and found a strange woman sleeping in a mulch pile in front of our
garage. According to the sheriff's office she was a known prostitute who was apparently just
dropped off on Highway 79. In addition to this, there is a known chop shop fwo properties to the
North of us as several of the neighbors have allowed Adams county sheriff to come onto our
properties for surveillance. The Sheriff's office does come to our homes if called, however the
response time is not immediate, given the large geographic area and the limited deputies in the
area. Given the Town of Bennett's recent split from Adams County Sheriff's Department, we are
not sure who would come if we had an intruder. We are outside of the town limits but still have a
Bennett address. In addition to the issues with our own property, our neighbors have all had
similar stories of people and trucks in their driveways, rummaging around in their things. Many
of the residents on the street are elderly. The Town of Bennett has allowed unlimited building in
the town proper which has led to an increase in crime and traffic. All the residents want the gate
and fence as a safety measure. During a recent meeting with some Adams County employees,
the only obiection given to us regarding the gate was “we own it.” To our knowledge, the road
has never been maintained by the county since its creation and the only action taken in the last
twenty years, was a dead-end sign erected after code enforcement notified the neighbors that
there was an Issue with having a security gate. CDOT added a dead-end sign to the street sign
years ago, but that does not detour traffic. The residents on 64th have graded the road,
removed snow, and maintained the vegetation and we will continue to do so, if granted the
vacation of the right-a-way. The road is a dead end into the last property on our street. It's
unlikely the county would have a need in the future to enforce eminent domain to make the road
a through street, as that would involve multiple property owners and there is already access to
Yule Road from Highway 79 via 56th Avenue which is just over a mile to the south of us. There
are no undeveloped lots on our stretch of 64th Avenue and as said earlier, ail of the property




e




owners are in favor of the fence and security gate. The paperwork and fees for the fire
department were already paid and approved as well.

30+ years ago the residents asked the county to maintain the road. They were given a list of
specifications to get the road to code, The residents paid someone to grade the road and
fences were moved to meet the County’s requirement. Once the road was brought up to spec,
the county came back and said they were not going to maintain the road due to the fow number
of residents. In our recent meeting at Adams County, this was mentioned and we were told
there was no paperwork regarding the matter. Later the same person said the bottom line was
the county owned the road, even though it was a non-maintained county asset. Then it was
mentioned that the county never maintained the road because it was never brought up to specs
but there was no evidence of that either. If this makes a difference in our request to have the
vacation of the right-a-way, there are likely receipts for the payment of the grade work and that
person still lives in the town and could provide a statement.

Not all of the resident’s surveys show the road as owned by the County. We were told the road
was deeded to the county in 1975. Due to the confusion, the residents were not even sure we
did not own the road or at least a portion of it. At this stage, we are requesting the
roadway/right-of-way vacation so we can continue with our desire to safeguard our properties.

Thank you for your consideration.

James and Seana DuBois






Conpounity & Bronomic 4430 South Adams County Parloway

Development Depariment Ist Floor, Suite W2000. |
www.adeogov.org Brighton, O 30&501582%
BHONE 7263.523,68800 !

T 720,523,698 |

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION FORM

PROJECT NAME: LSQQUU\;,’-V Gate o Protect seven [ a nolowners < |g€/m/me§.’
{

APPLICANT
Name(s): | Gerveld R < Dobora ] A Tockek Phone#: [Zo7- g4ty - 250 / |
Address: |4 9200 E Y44 Ave |
City, State, Zio: [Benmeddt C p &0/02 I
2nd Phone #: | 790~ (L 25 - 4450 |  Email: [w, Howtree nne +als. Jnet
OWNER :

Rebert L Anderson ¢ %aa/éy
Name(s): [Reheeca 0, Fohuson | Phone#: |20z~ Q44 -~ 32 %75 |
Address: 9982 £ G%L"/( Ave |
City, State, Zip: [Bep neld 'y $0702 .
2nd Phone #: 199 2. /p- 4797 |  Email

Wob

TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (Consultant, Engineer, Surveyor, Architect, etc.)
Name:c«wr™3@ hmerarn Wist / a ol | Phone#: |30 2~ g %9~ /530 |

_gu_w\v—Qy Com‘oqn/v’
Address: | 29_Box 129 |

City, State, Zip: tB"",?A#"” Co _Zocof |

2nd Phone #: [ 39 3~ G700~ 407 G5 | Email: lcarnteSqamuw@ac/. com |




DESCRIPTION OF SITE
| £ CHAN Ave |
| Bennett Co ofs 1

Address:
City, State, Zip:

Area (acres or
square feet):

Tax Assessor
Parcel Number

Existing
Zoning:

Existing Land
Use:

Proposed Land
Use:

Front 30 of NRrcel £ (HH A<

Ol BIE5 00000270

A.Aﬂmﬁa Cau.n,%y R@md{

AG Dry /;C(f‘mfna\) Land

<

/.9 rivate Foad 4o access Seven pavote properdye
v [ 7

Have you attended a Conceptual Review? YES [ | NO

if Yes, please list PRE#: | |

| hereby certify that | am making this application as owner of the above-described property or acting
under the authority of the owner (attached autharization, if not owner). | am familiar with all pertinent
requirements, procedures, and fees of the County. | understand that the Application Review Fee is
non-refundabie. All statements made on this form and additional application materials are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name:

Name:

|(\f5|§l'mw@c AQ hn | Date: [(p//¢//. Q?@,Q/M |

Owner's Printed Name
MQM

Owner's Signature




Summary

Account Id RO082321
Parcel Number 0181500000270
Owners ROBERT L. ANDERSON AND REBECCA C JOHNSON AND

Address 49821 E64TH AVE
BENNETT, CO 80102-9008

Situs Address 49821 E 641TH AVE

Legal SECT,TWN,RNG:2-3-63 DESC: BEG 327/75 FTEOF S4 COR SEC 2 THN 2642/ 10 FT TO APT ON VW C/LSD SEC TH E
659/43 FT TH § 2642/44 FT TH W 659/43 FT TO TRUE POB 40/70A ‘

Inquiry
AOF oepapoza D
Payment Type  + '« First

in: Full

Total Due $0.00

Value
Areald Mill Levy
381 -381 §9.0650000
Actual Assessed
AG DRY GRAZING LAND - 4147 2270 600
FARM/RANCH RESID - 4277 149028 0,300
FARM/RANCH BLDG - 4279 19,740 3210
Total Value 171,038 12,110

Taxes $836.44







8/14/24, 1:00 PM

Loan #: 76504208sd Morlgagor: Aniderson PIF date: 2/28/01
MERSMIN# na  MERS Telephone No. (888) 678-6377
Reloase of Daod of Trust

Date March 12, 2004

Grantor Robert A Anderson and Karla Anderson

Original Benaficlary Colorado Bankers Mortgage Inc,

Date of Dead of Trust October 23, 1998

Recording Date November 12, 1008

County Adams

Reception no CM87174 andior £535 ™ /=719

To the Public Trustee of the Adams County of Colorado ’ ,éf .
Please execute this release as the Indebtedness has bean fully paid énd,{g@y
conditions of the trust have been fully satisfied, ya

o ~
art \d
O

thkYarfs and
[T

Gurrent Beneflglary Noth American Martgage Company

By North Angéricsn Mbrtgage Company _ 1-*\;;\,3 B 6'3‘(,\
] _*‘ \'_',,;t -t "‘af‘ ﬁ'*ﬁ
David J. Adams, e A R
Vice President PRI I
’ . "}zﬁ(ﬁ{ Siode
State of New Yerk 2 Fre A E
County of Orleans R Sivr

The foregoing request for release was acknowiedged before me this March 12, é_om by David J.
Adams as Vice Prasident of North Amerlcan Mortgage Company

smmf. L, DAglﬁLB vork
Notery Publis, Siale of Now
No. 01DAE0B3A8
Qmiliied 1 Oriaans Gounty
Gommlgsion Explres 11/17/01

Know all men that the above referenced grantor(s) conveyed certain real property described in the
above referenced Deed of Trust to the above referenced Public Trustee in the State of Colorado to bs
held in trust to secure the payment of the indebtedness refarred to therain,

Not therofors, at the written request of the lagal holder of the said Indebtedness and in
congideration of the premises and the payment of the statutory sum recelpt of which Is taraby
acknowledged | as the Public Trustas in the Caunty first referenced above do hereby remise, release
and do quitelaim unte the present owner or owners of said real property and unto the heirs succsssors
and assigns of such owner or owners forever all the right title and intarest which | have under and by
virtue of the aforesaid Deed of Trust in the real ostate described thereln and more particuiarly described
as follows:

AR vilsdges and appurienancas thereunto balonging forever

Te have and to hold the sameri af
' ply Teiidsdcancel and forever discharge said Daed of Trust,

Publle Trugtet
g
State of Colararin
OF COLORADO =
&%Tﬁw OF ADAMSE g ten of Trust was acknowledged before me this  day of 18 by
i Moy 16, 2001 by Susen Crecdlo e Depury 108 OF the Couinty of Colorado.
Public Trustee for Adams Couty, Colotado

T

ot
.......

Ttness my hap@ ang official seal.
otary Public
Record & Return to: Robert Anderson, 12194 Monico Drive, Brighton, CO 80801
DRA D. BAKER
SQ%TARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO

My Comin

https:Hrecordmg.adcogov.orgﬂ_andmarkWeb,f/Document/GetDocumentF...D&!ocationX:O&EocationY=D&sizeX:ﬂGOE&sizeY:ZQ'l6&zoom=1&rotate=0 Page 1 of 1
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Commimity & Foonomie 4430 South Adams County Parkway
Developinent repartment lst Floor, Sulte W2000
www.adcogov.org Brighton, CO 80601-8204
' RHONE 720.533.6800
A T20.523.6998

S O 1O RA [0

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION FORM

PROJECT NAME: I-Sf(‘__'u\\f\\'—!;-v Gate o Prode A Seven Landowrers v /POW\QS
{

APPLICANT
Name(s): Eera R +Moboral A Tocdek Phone#: [B302 -G YY- 335/ |
Address: 49200 E. YLL Ave |

City, State, Zio: [ Be pnetdt (o wo/o 2 ' |

2nd Phone #:  [720- 25 Y Y 56 |  Email: lw . Howtreeinnedds. et |
OWNER

Name(s): IUdcm?vne cGail Palone | Phone#: [303 -£95-Yorg |
Address: |svos0  F Cyt Ave |

City, State, Zip: [ Be 0 poedt Co S0/00 |
2nd Phone #  [2n2 415~ (537, | Email ‘|%€,?a\@f\r"@gmm] (ol

TEGHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (Consultant, Engineer, Surveyor, Architect, etc.)

Name:tuti s |Ameni can West Lane |  Phone#: | |
¢ .Suhvey Cc:m'ﬂam ¥
Address: |l Po_ 120X 129 |

Cily, State, Zip: [ B, ahloon  Co S olo) | I

2nd Phone #  |92¢- 30 8- 75 €2 |  Emai lcorkisamw@aol  com |




DESCRIPTION OF SITE

Address:
City, State, Zip:

Area (acres or
square feet):

Tax Assessor
Parcel Number

Existing
Zoning:

Existing Land
Use: :

Proposed Land
Use:

E T Ave

| Bennelbt Co

Front 30" of Parce] £, 64K Ave

OVBl500000317%

Aolq m S C.omft 'ﬁy ‘R@a_d’

A’G Ly Fﬂ’:"‘m?ho) Lcu\%

r?’la‘\/w"t 'R(ﬂad{ 4o teces s Sevan iV Hfe. pywofjgb.+"€’5

Have you attended a Conceptual Review? YES |::| NO I;Z:I

If Yes, please list PRE#: |

| hereby certify that 1 am making this application as owner of the above-described property or acting
under the authority of the owner (attached authorization, if not owner). | am familiar with all pertinent
requirements, procedures, and fees of the County. | understand that the Application Review Fee is
non-refundable. All statements made on this form and additional application materials are true to

J

the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name:

Name:

ATV

Owner's Printed Name

Ywner's Signature

Date: | &f, i 14

2034




Electronically Recorded RECEPTION#: 2020000082096,
B212020 at 12:42 PML1 OF 1,

REC: 313,00

TD Pgs: 0 Josh Zygielbaum, Adams County, CO.

§ Ongma! Notc m‘nd Dud ur"]rust Rcmmec! 0
i WHEN RECORDED RETURN T0: Independent Bank, 1600 Redbod Blvd, Ste 304, MiKinney, TX 75069
3 Propared/Recelved by: 2929015001 o

REQUEST FOR FULL .  PARTIAL [:]

RELEASE OF DEED OF TRUST AND RIELEASE BY OLDER OF THE EVIDENCE OF DEBT WITHOUT FRODUCTION D¥
EVIDENCE OF DEBT PURSUANT YO §38-39-102 (1) (n) AND (3), COLORADO RLYISED STATUTES)

81772020 Date
WAYNE § PALONT AND GAILE PALONE Original Grantor (Borrower)
50050 B 64° AVE, BENNET'T, CC 80102 Current Address of Original Grantor,

Assumning Party, or Current Owner

Checlc hem if current address is yaknown

“G‘u-mn*‘j:_, om_k_ SAngh ! xS i _  Origlnal Densfisiary (Lender)
32014 Ef Date of Deed of Trost
Date of Recording and/o: Re-Reeording of Deed of
3/18/2014 “Fiust
2014000016133 Recording Taforimation
Connty  Rept, Ne. andfor Fitni No. and/or Book/Page No. and/or Torrens Reg. Mo,
10 THE PUBLICTRUSTREE OF ADAMS  CQOUNTY (The Connty of the Public Trustee who {s the sppropriate

guanies o whom the above Deed of tist should grant oo Interest in The property deseribed in the Deed of Trust.)

PLEASE EXECUTE AND RECORD A RELEASE OF THE DERDR OF TRUST DBSCRIBED ABOVE. Ths Indebtedness secured by ihe Deed
of Tust has been fislly or partiatly paid and/or the purpose of the Decd of Trust has been Tully or partially setislied in regard to the property eneumbered
by the Deed of Trust as deserdbed therein 25 10 4 full relewse or, inthe ovent of  partial relense, only that portion of (he reul propesty described as:

(IF NO LEGAL DESCRIPFION IS LISTED THIS WILL BE DEEMED A FULL RELEASE.}

Pyrsuent 1o § 38-39-102 (1), Colorndo Revised Sintites, i suppord of this Request for Releass of Dead of Trust, the undersigned, as fhe holder of
the evidence of dolt seclired by the eed of Trusl deseribed above, or n Title Insevance Compaty authotfzod 1o 1eguest the relesse of a Deed of
Trust pursuent 1o § 34-39-102 (3) (c), Colorade Ravised Siatutes, in llen of the production or exhibitien of the origlnal ovidenes ef debt with his
Reruest for Release, certifies as follaws:

1. ‘I'he purpose ol'the Deed of Trust has been fully or partally salfsfied.

2 The original evidence of debit is nothelng ¢xibited or produced herewlth,

3, Itis oneof the following entities (sheck applicable box):

a E ‘The holder of the adginal evidence of debt that is a qualitied helder, as specilied in § 38-39-102 (3) (a), Colorado Revised Satules, thit
agrees that it is eblieated lo indemnify the Public ‘Trustee for any and all damages, costs, linbilities, andt rensoreble aomey fees
incuried as & resull of the action of the Public Truskze taken in secordance with this Request for Rolease;

b D The bolder of the evidence of debl requesting the release of 8 Deed of Trust without producing or exhibitng the original evidence of
debtihat detivers 10 the Public Trustes a Corporate Surcty Bond es specificd i § 38-39-102 (3) {b), Colarado Revised Slatates; or

G. D A Title Insurnaice Company licensed and qualified In Colerad, as specified In § 38-39-102 (3) (=), Celorada Revised Statutes, that
ggrees that | is obligated 1o indemnify the Public Tusiee purstant 1o statuie as a resull of the aclion of the Public Trustes laken in
aceardancy witls this Reques for Release and that has caused the tndebioduess seeurcd by the Deed of Trust o be satisfied in full, or in
the case of'a Parlis] Release, to the extent reguired by the holder of the indebtedness.

INDEPENDENT BANK, 1600 REDREUD BLYD, MCKINNEY, TX 75069
Hunie and Address of the Current Halder of the Bvidence of Delit Seeored by Deod of Trust (Lendery
o name ard addregs of fre Tz nsurancs Company Autharized io Request the Release of s Dogd of Trust

BELIZABETH CUFFEL, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

Nane, FMCW% Ageny, or Atlomey of the Hofder of the Evidence ef Debt Secared by Decd of Trust (Lender)
Siguq{uﬁ

Sipnature TYREE EHBSTOENER
Staeof COLORADG _ ,Countyof _ROULDER NOTARY PUBLIC
The forcbm W t for Relcase was acknowledped before STATE OFRQLORADO
me on (date) by* ;’lel o #.;{?’Wmm 1
BLIZABETH CUFFFI., ASSISTANT VICH PRESIDENT Wi % RS
_ Date Commyission Expires . A
“IFapplicable, insest tille of oilicer and name of cument lielder L Dlettry PUbIG Whmsa my hand and oicial seal

RELEASE OF DEED OF TRUST
WHEREAS, the Grantor(s) named above, by Deed of ‘Itust, granted cerlain real property deseribed in the Deed of Trust to the Public Trustes of the
oty refarenced sbove, in the State of Colorado, w0 b held in frust e sseure the payment of the indebledness refered to therein; and
WHEREAS, the Indebtedness sceared by the Deed of Trust has been fully or partinlly paid andfor the purpose off the Deed of Trust has been fully
or partfally satislied acconding to ihe writien request of the holder of the evidence of debt or Titls Tnsurance Company authorized to fequest the reloase
of thg Deed of Trust;
NOW THERBEFORE, in eonsideration af the premises and the paymen| of the stalutory sum, reseipt
Public Trustes in the County named above, do hersby fully and shsolutely release, cance] and forever d
veal property described above in the Deed of Trust, toguther with all priviiepes and sppurlenances thegein bolonging.

which is hereby acknowledged, I, g8 tie
rust or that portion of the

RN Brmare: August 21, 2020 Dete

Deputy Pubdic Trustes Deie

e ey Boalt

|
{1f appiicable, Nate and Adviress of Person Croating New Legal Descristiv v segawee vy § 38-35-106.5, Colorado Revised .‘.‘tu.’ams )

€ 2009 CPTA. All Rights reserved. Rev. 05/08

hltps:/}recording.adcugov.org,’LandmarkWeb//Document/GetDocumentF...D&IocationX:O&locationY:O&sizeX=7270&sizeY:4604&zoom:1&rotate=0

6/14/24, 1:02 PM
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Summary

Account Id RO082346
Parcel Number 0181500000318
Owners PALONE WAYNE S AND

Address 30050 E64TH AVE
BENNETT, CO 80102-9008

Situs Address 50050 E 64TH AVE

Legal SEC,TWN,RNG: 2-3-63 DESC: BEG AT THE $4 COR SEC 2 TH N 89D 33M 358 E A DIST OF 987/13 FT TO A PT 3619/43
FT EOF THE SW COR OF SD SEC PI BEING THE TRUE PCB TH N 00D 02M 00S W // WITH THE W LN OF SD SEC A
DIST OF 2642/44 FT' TO A PT ON THE B/ CL OF SD-SEC TH N 89D-31M 505 E ALG SD BE/'W CL A DIST OF 639/35 ET
TH S 00D 02M 008 E // WITH THE W LN OF 8D SEC A DIST OF 2642/78 FT TO APT ON THE S LN OF 5D SEC TH S 89D
33M 358 W ALG SD S LN A DIST OF 65%/35 FT TO THE POB EXC THE § 30 FT FOR RD (BK 1981 PG 635)

Inqguiry
As Of oepiapoza [
Payment Type 7 First

<& Fulf
Total Due $0.00
Value
Area id Mill Levy
381 -381 690690000

Actual Assessed

AG DRY GRAZING LAND - 4147 2.268 600
FARM/RANCH RESID - 4277 473,546 28 040
Total Value ' 475814 28,640

Taxes $1.978.14







Summary

Account Id MOQ 18466
Parcel Number (181500000318

Owners ASH KATHLEEN A

Address 30030 E 64TH AVE
BENNETT, CO 30102

Situs Address 50050 F 64TH AVE

Legal MBL HOME, TITLE: 12R913428 SERIAL: FLE230ID1431476A YEAR: 2015 MAKE: FLEETWOOD SIZE: 16/76 PARK.
PRIVATE PROPERTY SPACE: 0000 PARCEL: 0181500000318

Inquiry

AsOf ospazozs [

Payment Type o7 First

Wy Fyl)

Total Due $0.00

Value

Areald - Mill Levy

381-381 690690000
Actunl Assessed

MANUFAC HOUSING - 1235 63,125 1,000

Taxes $69.08







June 11, 2024

Adams County
4430 S. Adams County Parkway
Brighton, CO 80601

SUBJECT: GATE ON 64" AVENUE, BENNETT, CO

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We are Wayne and Gail Palone and we live at 50050 E. 64™ Avenue in Bennett, CO for the last
30 years. During the 30 years we have lived there Adams County has NEVER maintained the
road, We have helped maintain the road, along with all the neighbors that live on 64% Avenue,
and are happy to continue to do so. We have never seen an Adams County road maintenance
truck the entire we have lived here.

Our main concern is the safety of the families living on E. 64™ Avenue, and the proposed gate is
instrumental in the safety for all these residents. Seniors make up the majority of the residents
on this road. In all these years this road has never been patrolled by law enforcement, During
the past few years we have noticed a huge increase in non-resident traffic during all hours of the
day and night. In 1996 our son was murdered by a classmate when they were both students at
Bennett High School. This convicted felon is now free and may have been spotted on our road
more than once which makes us very uncomfortable due to us trying to keep him in prison. We
have had non-resident car and truck traffic blocking driveways, we have had an abandoned
vehicle on the side of our road. I feel the gate at beginning of the road would eliminate a lot of
crime and peaple with malicious intent, non-resident traffic, partying at the end our road, and
make us all safer.

We are willing to do whatever necessary, along with all the neighbors that have worked together
all these years to maintain it and keep it safe.

Thank you for your time and consideration.







